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al¢FV olel aall Gilcbaaly dole diadla
Hajj Statistics 1437 H

oo

Domestic pilgrims Al alas
Pilgrims by nationality alallaac
Number of pilgrims
Saudis 170,492 Jgeagouwl|
Non-Saudis 367,045 Guagowll pe
Total 537,537 dloall
Foreign pilgrims gjlg'“ él AN
il
Females
1,325,372 601,567 723,805
Vehicles carrying the domestic pilgrims to Makkah aopholl aho (] alall alaal alalill el

Number of vehicles 29,169
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Pilgrims

Arrivals
to
Makkah

*
From

Makkah

Saudis

Total

Arrivals
to
Makkah

*
From

Makkah

Domestic Pilgrims

Non-Saudis

Total

Total
domestic
pilgrims

Foreign pilgrims

Total pilgrims

a eV olel alall (dlea]
Total pilgrims 1437 H

" alallaac
urdl dpuill Number of pilgrims

lloalll
Ratio to g ]
total Females

%63 118,044 50,357 67,687 o)
aojaall
A 2
%2.8 52,448 21,032 31,416 “a.” N
aojaoll o
-
%9.2 170,492 71,389 99,103  €go2all
agoala o
%4.8 89,381 21,663 67,718  ato il
aojaoll -
. E°
%15 277,664 86,062 191,602 @200 a
aojaoll AR
E
%19.7 367,045 107,725 259,320  ¢gonall
%28.9 537,537 179,114 38423 L e
%71.1 1,325,372 601,567 723,805 SYEV/PVIEN

1,862,909 780,681 1,082,228

Appreciation *




2l etV ole gl @l €TA ole (o Cilgiu pire JUli alaall (uloal

Total pilgrims in Ten years 1428 H - 1437 H

alaall aac Gilgiwll
Number of pilgrims Years

2,454,325
2,408,849
2,313,278
2,789,399
2,927,717
3,161,573
1,980,249
2,085,238
1,952,817
1,862,909

1428
1429
1430
1431
1432
1433
1434
1435
1436

1437




1,952,817 1,980,249
1,862,909 _ _

aletV ole (] @l ETA ole (o Cilgiu pire JUli alaall (uloal

Total pilgrims in Ten years 1428 H - 1437 H

3,161,573

2,927,717 ]
2,789,399
2,408,840  >4°4322
2,313,278
_ _ _ 44447 _ ————— _

2,085,238

1437

a1436 a1435 a1434 a1433 a1432 o1431 a1430 a1429 m1428

Years - Clgisdl
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elocdll Juda qjlallg Jalsdl o alaall sac

Domestic and foreign pilgrims in ten years 1428 H - 1437 H

qjall (o alxall Al go alaall alaall dlan Cilgiwll
Foreign pilgrims Domestic pilgrims Total pilgrims Years

1,707,814
1,729,841
1,613,965
1,799,601
1,828,195
1,752,932
1,379,531
1,389,053
1,384,941

1,325,372

al§FV ol Ul @l £TA ole (o

746,511
679,008
699,313
989,798
1,099,522
1,408,641
600,718
696,185
567,876

537,537

2,454,325
2,408,849
2,313,278
2,789,399
2,927,717
3,161,573
1,980,249
2,085,238
1,952,817
1,862,909

1428
1429
1430
1431
1432
1433
1434
1435
1436

1437

11
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Balal o Al

¢V olel dllooll Jals Go alaall
e9:3all Giphg gudall cwa Gucjgo

Domestic pilgrims in 1437 H by sex and arrival road

(agow pc {g1agow
Non-Saudis Saudis

alon dali] 1g53 aali) 19453 cali) 1g53
Total FENEES Males Females VEIES Females Males

Jeddah- Makkah road 73,853 26,644 47,209 9,208 23,837 17,436 23,372  aho/ axn Gub

High way \ aupull
Jeddah- Makkah road 2,705 542 2,163 185 486 357 16577 | @l eme Gulk
0ld\ gl
Taif- Makkah road 10,165 3,754 6,411 362 1,302 3,392 5,109 / Gilbll Giyh

Madinah- Makkah 43,636 15,410 28,226 3,893 14,199 11,517 14,027 &40/ duaoll Giyb
road

South- Makkah road 18,009 6,673 11,336 1,143 3,779 5,530 7,557 [ wgiall giyb
dho

Sharae'a- Makkah 59,057 18,997 40,060 6,872 24,115 12,125 15,945  / gilpidl Gupb
road dho

Total 207,425 72,020 135,405 21,663 67,718 67,687 dlaall

From Makkah 330,112 107,094 223,018 86,062 191,602 21,032 31,416  dojholl a4o (o

Total 537,537 | 179,114 | 358,423| 107,725
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Balal o Al

doploll dso (| (Gud92m peg Hosgeum) Jaldl (o alaall salgi
0938l Guph wrwa @l EFV/IT/A - [ EV/IT/ (o

Domestic pilgrims arrival to Makkah al-Mukarramah
(Saudis and non-Saudis) from 1/12/1437 H - 9/12/1437 H by arrival road

440 / gilpidl| @50/ wginll | d40 / aiall | d40 / il Jejj‘:h’_ ‘I’;/T:kkah

Geal Mokt okt | makean T

%1.1 2,319 942 381 809

%1.0 2,082 1,131 115 428 75 5 328 12)2
%1.3 2,597 983 169 782 100 9 554 1273
%2.2 4,529 1,653 86 1,732 130 46 882  12/4
%2.2 4,650 1,273 259 992 445 67 1,614  12/5
%12.6 26212 4,824 1,772 8,830 1,245 78 9,463  12/6
%452 93,692 30,376 11,265 21,228 4,193 1,878 24,752 127
%33.1 68,621 16,991 4,058 9,078 3,625 481 34388  12/8
%1.3 2,723 1,063  12/9

%100 207,425 59,057 18,009 43,636 10,165 2,705 73,853

%35.6

* According to the observing the moon agl coun *
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Balal o Al

doysall dSo (sl Jalsll o Gusgedl alaall salgi
09381l Guph cuwa @l EFV/IT/A - al EFV/IT/1 o

Domestic pilgrims arrival (Saudis) to Makkah al-Mukarramah
from 1/12/1437 H - 9/12/1437 H by arrival road

dlaall . —_ o - . . o dao / dan *
: ah0 / gilpidl dao / wgiall dho / aiaall] dao / wailkhll :
Total & - :: - = Jeddah- Makkah
g outh- i i

— Sharae'a- Madinah- =

Aol | b Yol | ouadll pal|
e Makkah Makkah Makkah &
Ratio Number SE SK8S High way

%0.7 816 225 4 213 12/1
%1.2 1,427 808 64 339 64 4 148 122
%1.1 1,261 352 27 606 77 0 199  12/3
%2.4 2,842 1,001 25 1,447 57 4 308 12/4
%1.5 1,800 175 91 575 331 12 616 12/5
%13.7 16,101 1,933 1,346 5,146 986 52 6,638 12/6
%47.5 56,118 14,625 8,594 12,603 3,505 1,592 15,199 12 /7
%30.4 35,906 8,288 2,748 4,481 3,241 253 16,895 12/8
%1.5 1,773 12 /9

%100 118,044 28,070 13,087 25,544 8,501 2,034 40,808
Total

%100 %23.8 %11.1 %21.6 %7.2 %1.7 %34.6
Ratio

* According to the observing the moon agdl cuun *
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Al olal pgadll Guph wwa dopball do digso gl Jalsdl (o alaall salgi

Domestic pilgrims arrival to Makkah al-Mukarramah by arrival road in 1437 H

80000
73,853
| 72000 9
lq]
59,057 64000 m
(gV]
~ | 56000 w
A
43,636 48000 hw
| 40000 m,
\-
| A
32000 9D
.9
| 24000 u,
18,009 m,
1 16000 ol
10,165 w
— | 8000
M. 2,705
I3 I
@ d8o/gyl il dlolgiall dsoldiasall aolcailall @134l d80/63a syl d4o/é3a 0
- Sharae'a - Makkah South — Makkah Madinah - Makkah Taif - Makkah Jeddah - Makkah Old  Jeddah - Makkah High way
ﬂ

Arrival road - ogsall Giph

Number of domestic pilgrims (Saudis and non-Saudis)

16



.I@
A
q

Al £V olal daall 53 Jol oo Tliclg o9l dgjli cwn Jalsdl (o alaall salgi

Domestic pilgrims arrival by date of arrival As of the first Dhul Hijjah 1437 H

/
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N\ —

oom

B
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Balal o Al

¢V olel Jalsdl o Gr1d92uuldl pé alaall
dwudallg Gudall woa uaivnoe

Non-Saudis domestic pilgrims in 1437 H by sex and nationality

] il Number of pilgrims alaall aac

Nationality udloadl
] dl ox <Ll Jg-53
Egypt %39.2 34,996 9,375 25,621
Pakistan %16.3 14,589 2,331 12,258
India %9.4 8,446 1,573 6,873
Yemen %7.6 6,807 1,974 4,833
Sudan %4.6 4,117 971 3,146 alaguull
Bangladesh %3.8 3,394 236 3,158 wiyalaiy
Jordan %3.6 3,206 868 2,338 NETL
Syria %2.1 1,867 571 1,296 Ljqus
Indonesia %2.0 1,749 887 862 Luyigail
Philippines %1.8 1,558 370 1,188 crdall
us %0.8 723 236 487 Aol
Morocco %0.7 602 256 346 wpooll
Ethiopia %0.6 571 210 361 lwguil
Tunisia %0.6 542 183 359 uLigi
Nigeria %0.6 537 160 377 b
Palestine %0.5 420 152 268 bl
Malaysia %0.4 383 120 263 bjulo
Kuwait %0.4 382 105 277 cugAll
UAE %0.4 318 97 221 ljlodl
Turkey %0.3 295 39 256 LSy
Other nationalities %4.3 3,879 2,930 Rl Aluuin

18 i 3¢
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©E-gilia cua raiao e [PV olel JAll o gusgeudl pe alaall

Non-Saudis domestic pilgrims in 1437 H by nationality

C.Dﬂ %22.9

Other

%39.2 Lo
Egypt

Olsguull

Sudan

oodl %76

Yemen

%16.3  liwsl
Pakistan
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Balal o Al

Arrival
road

Nationality

Egypt
Pakistan
India
Yemen
Sudan
Bangladesh
Jordan
Syria
Indonesia
Philippines
us
Morocco
Ethiopia
Tunisia
Nigeria
Palestine
Malaysia

Kuwait
UAE
Turkey

Other
nationalities

Tota

| Number

¢V olel Jalsdl o Ga1d92uudl pé alaall

Non-Saudis domestic pilgrims in 1437 H

34,996
14,589
8,446
6,807
4,117
3,394
3,206
1,867
1,749
1,558
723
602
571
542
537
420
383
382
318
295

3,879

by arrival road and nationality

/ @ilpill
aho

Sharae'a-
Makkah

11,249
6,058
2,348
2,749
1,635
1,458

959
692
799
512

72
209
238
184

60
154
108

78

60
127

1,238

/ wgiall

aho

South-
Makkah

1,808
861
316
501
289
276

61
83
204
183
12
24
61
45

29

35

117

/ aiyaall
aho

Madinah-
Makkah

5,823
3,167
3,118
777
837
977
658
234
289
356
63
118
91
106
101
35
67
97
65
23

1,090

/ ailhll

aho

Taif-
Makkah

473

273

143

190

87

106

46

60

10

30

29

28

0

48

28

13

87

a_4o0/daa
Jeddah- Makkah

o dll
Old

177
144
46
29
13
8
14

13

0
26

17

eyl
High way
15,466
4,086
2,475
2,561
1,256
569
1,468
785
445
504
572
249
176
175
143
196
200
155
163

71

1,330

alaguull
gyl
bygu

Luwigail

udall

wpaall

lugdil

Ljsllo
Cugall
cilyloll

Ly

Al aluwis

23 oll
G il

daloall
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Balal o Al

JAlsl o Guasgzull pié alaall
agiliunin crua ppaiae al EEV/IT/A - el EEV/IT/1 o

Non- Saudis domestic pilgrims
from 1/12/1437 H - 9/12/1437 H by nationality

12/9 | 12/8 12/7 | 1276 | 12/5 | 1274 | 12/3 | 1272 | 12/1
Nationality

Egypt 34,996 395 15,857 13,770 3,033 335 0o

Pakistan 14,589 ~ 80 4,140 6,188 2,232 691 422 260 185 391  qliwAl

India 8,446 60 2,680 3,990 1,050 234 151 78 44 159 aipll
Yemen 6,807 102 2,223 2,621 847 307 221 237 94 155 Godl
Sudan 4,117 87 1,380 1,859 508 97 67 39 10 70 Glaguull

Bangladesh 3,394 13 736 1,826 482 153 58 33 24 69 uinatli
Jordan 3,206 25 1,246 1,404 313 97 39 34 14 34 Gyl
Syria 1,867 55 719 755 157 53 17 62 9 40 biguw
Indonesia 1,749 4 573 962 161 22 8 10 4 5 Luuigail
Philippines 1,558 19 291 956 200 81 0 5 0 6 Gulall

us 723 1 446 210 43 6 2 8 1 6 yyol
Morocco 602 0 230 233 72 22 8 21 5 11 <paall
Ethiopia 571 6 212 263 70 6 4 0 2 8 Luguil
Tunisia 542 1 169 274 57 9 20 2 2 8 guigi
Nigeria 537 0 289 98 54 18 22 23 5 28 bpoui
Palestine 420 0 145 186 24 19 14 9 3 20 whulé
Malaysia 383 0 163 119 95 2 3 0 1 0 Lisllo
Kuwait 382 28 63 71 99 100 10 4 1 6 Cughll

UAE 318 11 78 81 81 21 17 15 6 8 alylol
Turkey 295 0 132 93 12 3 26 15 1 13 Loy

Other 3,879 63 943 1,615 521 183 181 174 68 131

nationalities

Number | 89,381 32,715] 37,574] 10,111] 2,850] 1,687 1336 1,503
i ) K

* According to the observing the moon agdl o
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Balal o Al

Omsgsudl pé oo Jalsll alan slacl dijlao
¢ oleg @l EFV ole 1 pgilwia cun jeaiao

Comparing numbers of non-Saudis domestic pilgrims
by nationality in 1437 H- 1436 H

Number of D|fference
pilgrims 1436 1437
Cl_]lJ_CI_D

Egypt %9.6 3067 31,929 34,996 0o
Pakistan %51.5 4959 9,630 14,589 aliwsl
India %23.6 1611 6,835 8,446 aigll
Yemen -%0.8 -54 6,861 6,807 ol

Sudan %8.2 313 3,804 4,117 alagul
Bangladesh %19.6 556 2,838 3,394 wiualai
Jordan %11.2 323 2,883 3,206 aaydll
Syria -%25.6 -644 2,511 1,867 bjgu
Indonesia -%24.4 -563 2,312 1,749 Luwigail
Philippines -%5.8 -96 1,654 1,558 Gulall

us %210.3 490 233 723 Aol
Morocco %4.5 26 576 602 wpooll
Ethiopia -%33.4 -286 857 571 Luguil
Tunisia %12.2 59 483 542 Quigi
Nigeria %77.8 235 302 537 bpui
Palestine -%33.9 -215 635 420 abhuwla
Malaysia %42.4 114 269 383 Ljdlo
Kuwait -%43.3 -292 674 382 cughll
UAE %30.3 74 244 318 aljlodl
Turkey -%7.2 -23 318 295 L&y

Other nationalities

-%0.1

3,881

3,879

Al Aluwin
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2l ¢ oleg @l EFV ole G Jaldl o gl pe Alanll slael dijlao

il cuwa (aiao

A comparison between the numbers of non-Saudis domestic pilgrims

in 1437 H and 1436 H by nationality

I 21436 I 1437

Lusigndl  Lygwu  oaydl Giwsdain obgudl  Cuoull aigll

_ur___v_o_:mm Indonesia Syria Jordan Bangladesh  Sudan Yemen India

Nationality - dyuuiall
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Number of pilgrims - alaall ssc
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dop8all do digso Gl Jaladl glaal dlaldl Clyluadl slacl dijléo
¢ oleg @l EFV ole Gt 65l cgi caun

Comparing numbers of arriving vehicles to Makkah al-Mukarramah
by type of vehicle 1437 H - 1436 H

Gpall plol ¢iljluull 2ac
Type of Difference Number of vehicles in

vehicle sl o
cuu.uJ ] 240

Small -%1.4 - 199 14,340 14,141 Gpon
Minivans -%8.7 - 444 5,085 4,641 agllo
Pick-up truck -%5.4 - 81 1,489 1,408 Cuig
Jeep -%9.6 - 390 4,047 3,657 o
Mini bus %34.4 417 1,213 1,630 HaD Guygil
Bus %6.7 226 3,385 3,611 s gungil
Other -%69.3 183 264 Y
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doysall do digao Gl JAladl alanl dlalill Sljluadl sae
8)bosll £9i i mz\”wl /9 -l EV/IT/1 o

Number of vehicles carrying domestic pilgrims to Makkah
al-Mukarramah by type of vehicle from 1/12/1437 H - 9/12/1437 H

"\ Date*
ng\\ TtI 12/9 12/8 12/7 12/6 12/5 12/4 12/3 12/2 12/1
of vehicle™_

Small 14,141 3,796 5,708 1,999 dpan
Minivans 4,641 194 1,340 1,865 611 188 137 106 75 125 gglo
Pick-up truck 1,408 66 349 683 190 47 29 14 6 24 Cuig
Jeep 3,657 136 1,126 1,684 400 131 62 37 36 45 s
Minibus 1,630 22 340 593 325 138 79 49 16 68 pon yuygil
Bus 3,611 31 1,272 1,612 414 51 85 51 47 48 A Guygil
Other
------
* According to the observing the moon agdl couun *
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doplall o digao I Jaladl alanl dlalill Ciljladl sac
e9xall Guphg 6jbudl coi

Number of vehicles carrying domestic pilgrims
to Makkah al-Mukarramah by type of vehicle and arrival road

. Arrival | Total aloall o - dho/ dan
“\_road ' ail il ' duaoll | wailbll | Jeddah- Makkah
Type L il -l Sharae’a Madinah Taif uaill upull
of vehicle ™| Ratio Number old High way
115

Small %48.5 14,141 3,495 1,354 2,659 1,612 4,906 dpon
Minivans %15.9 4,641 1,480 372 735 886 45 1,123 aglle
Pick-up truck %4.8 1,408 417 344 269 232 15 131 Cuig
Jeep %12.5 3,657 1,034 753 689 699 32 450 T
Mini bus %?5.6 1,630 123 39 273 44 20 1,131 pon guygil
Bus %12.4 3,611 1,081 314 797 0 52 1,367 b gl
Other %0.3 81 21 1 24 19 1 15

[iopz[l Number %100 29,169 7,651 3,177 5,446 3,492 280 9,123
Ratio - %100 %26.2 %10.9 %18.7 %12.0 %0.9 %31.3




The Vehicles carrying domestic pilgrims to Makkah al

al¢MVolel 0gsall Gupb wrwa dopball do digso gl Jalall plaad dlalill bl

-Mukarramah by arrival road in 1437 H

o - gilpiull Gayb
Sharae'a- Makkah road il 8o - 833 Guph
%26.2 Jeddah- Makkah road - High way

%31.3

ea3ill dSo - 833 Gupb
Jeddah- Makkah road - Old

o - wagiall Giph
South — Makkah road

dso - ailhll Guph
Taif- Makkah road
ddo - digaall Guph
Madinah- Makkah road

%12
%18.7
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The vehicles carrying domestic pilgrims to Makkah al-Mukarramah

| ¢V olel dooll dlo diyso dl Jaladl alaal dlalidl Giljloodl
©e93all Auylig 8jbudl cgi camn

Other - GE_ [ ]

by type of vehicle and date of arrival

Mini bus - p2a C._.rr_m.__ o
BUS - S Guisil @

Pick-up truck - Cuiq @
Jeep-wa @

Small -spen @
Minivans - ,9lla @

A
/\

12/9

12/8

12/7

12/6 12/5 12/4

Arrival date - ogaall ay)li

12/3

12/2

12/1
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5250
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3750
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2250
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750

Number of vehicles - uljloudl sac
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il go alaal

©e9:xall dayphg guiall cuua Gucjgo @l EFV olel qjall o alaall

Foreign pilgrims in 1437 H by sex and transportation mean

Number of pilgrims alaallaac
Transportation Al

mean alaall Gl jgh3
Total ENEIES MEIES

Air %94 1,246,883 567,789 679,094 lga

Land %5 65,766 27,586 38,180 Iy

Sea %1 12,723 6,192 6,531 JRY
B R e
Reference: Passport General Department Statistics division cloall pud - eiljlgall dolall &paall : janall
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98l ddiphg guiall i Gucjgo @l EFV olel 4Bl Go alaall

Foreign pilgrims in 1437 H by sex and transportation mean

0,94 100
{80
- 60
%45.4 %54.6
Females / il Males / jg$3 i P
20
%1 s
[ ] 0

Sex - udall Transportation mean - ogaéll dayyh

=
o]
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il go alaal

938l Ayjlig puiall cin Gucjgo I EFV olel ajlall o alaall
Foreign pilgrims in 1437 H by sex and date of arrival

Number of pilgrims ;b:JI Jac
Date *
loal ] puill b 1g93
Ratio to total Total Females Males
From the beginning of %7.9 105,157 46,654 58,503 1177 &ulgi (nix pugall &l Go
season till 6/11
07/11- 12/11 %12.9 171,730 77,931 93,799 FIIT &lgi (i TV g0
13/11- 18/11 %14.1 186,408 86,580 99,828 F/TA Gylgi s TH/TF go
19/11- 24/11 %17.8 235,537 108,963 126,574 I/TE aylgi s 11719 go
25/11- 29/11 %21.6 285,783 131,578 154,205 I'1/79 algi s 11/70 go
01/12- 08/12 %25.7 340,757 149,861 190,896 ITIN pgycnix IT/1 g0
* Om Alqura calendar il ol pugdi s *
Reference: Passport General department- statistics division cloa il pund - ailjlgall dololl &paall: janall -
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938l Ayli cwa @l &PV olel 4yl o alaall salgi
Foreign pilgrims arrival in 1437 H by date of arrival

340,757 —

285,783

235,537

186,408

171,730

105,157

12/8 (i 12/1 4o 11729 jia 11725 50 1128 Wia 11719 50 11/18 ia 11/13 5o 11/12 dilgi (ia 11/7 o 11/6 dylgi uia
1/12-8/12 25/11-29/11 19/11-24/11 13/11-18/11 7/11-12/11 Till 6/ 11

Arrival date - ogagll Ayl
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DATE * bes ln
Sea Land
alil 1953 Gl 1g53
Females Males Females Males
0 0 0 0

From the beginning
of season till 6/11
07/11- 12/11
13/11- 18/11
19/11- 24/11

25/11- 29/11

01/12- 08/12

0
2,423
1,017
1,934

818

al eV olel ajlall Ho alaall
e9sall dayphg aulig yudall cwn Gucjgo
Foreign pilgrims in 1437 H by sex, date and transportation mean

Number of pilgrims

0
2,638
1,081
1,914

898

0
1,307
3,193

14,094

8,992

202
1,607
4,059

18,530

13,782

<ali]
Females

46,654

77,931
82,850
104,753
115,550

140,051

58,503 wix awgoll &l (o
11/ &l

93,597 algi (nix 11V 3o
11/1r

95,583 aulpi ix 1 1/11 o
IRVANAN

121,434 algi (nix 11719 4o
11/re

133,761 dalgi i | 1/70 go
11/rq

176,216 o0g1 (ix IT/140
IT/N

6,192 6,531 27,586 38,180 567,789 679,094

* Om Alqura calendar

Reference: Passport General department- statistics division

il ol pugdi s *
clonlll pud - ciljlgall dolall dpaall: janall -
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2l alaa slacl dijlao
gaall dauph cowa P oleg a6V ole G
@ @ @

Comparing numbers of foreign pilgrims
by transportation mean 1437 H - 1436 H

grall plc (na alaall aac
Difference Number of pilgrims in

Transportation

mean

il ajlado

Air -%6.5 - 87,364 1,334,247 1,246,883

Land %74.1 27,995 37,771 65,766 Ip

Sea -%1.5 . 200 12,923 12,723 [~
Reference: Passport General department- statistics division cloa il puud -ailjlgall dolall &ypaoll ;janall -
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1437 H 1,334,247

1,246,883

1436 H

12,923 12,723
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a8t pleg @I EFV ole JUa ogadll dayph cuun gylall alas slacl
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Number of pilgrims - alaall sac
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